



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**RSA No.157 of 2023**

<b>1) Fula Sethi</b>	.....	<b>Appellants</b>
2) Debendra Sethi		Represented by Adv. -
3) Upendra Sethi		Dwarika Prasad
4) Rabindra Sethi		Mohanty
5) Rajendra Sethi		

-versus-

<b>1) Kusum Dei</b>	.....	<b>Respondents</b>
2) Narayan Sethi		Represented by Adv. -
3) Jharana Sethi		B.s.panigrahi, S.pradhan
4) Diptirekha Sethi		
5) Sonali Sethi		Ms.Usharani Padhi, ASC

**CORAM:**  
**MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA**

**ORDER**  
**28.01.2026**

**Order No.**

01. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsels of both the sides are present.
3. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Respondents, list this matter on 19.02.2026 on the point of admission.

**( ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA )**  
**Judge**