



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
RSA No.157 of 2023

Fula Sethi and others

.....

Appellants

Represented by Adv. -
Dwarika Prasad Mohanty

-versus-

Kusum Dei and others

.....

Respondents

Represented by Adv. -
B.s.panigrahi, S.pradhan

CORAM:
MR. JUSTICE ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA

ORDER
19.02.2026

Order No.

02. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. The learned counsel for the Appellants and the learned counsel for the Respondents are present.
3. The learned counsel for the Respondents submitted a memo stating that, the Appellant No.19 and Respondent Nos.2 and 10 have expired after filing of the 2nd appeal and before its admission.
4. Therefore, the learned counsel for the Appellants is directed to take steps for substitution of their LRs.
5. As, after filing of the 2nd appeal, one Appellant and two Respondents as stated above have expired and the Appellants are interested to substitute their LRs.

For which, the Execution Case No.36 of 2018 arising out of the suit vide C.S. No.35 of 2005 pending in the court of learned 2nd Additional District Judge



under training as Civil Judge (Jr.Division), Cuttack not to be proceeded with till next date.

7. List this matter on 31.03.2026.
8. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted to the Parties on proper application.

(ANANDA CHANDRA BEHERA)
Judge

Binayak